PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6870513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN BIEHL	10/17/2018
MICHAEL HOCK	10/18/2018
HENRIK SCHAAKE	10/19/2018
ULLA SCHÖBEL	12/10/2018
HOLGER LENKEIT	12/10/2018
MARCEL BORGWARD	07/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRESENIUS KABI DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	ELSE-KROENER-STRASSE 1
City:	BAD HOMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	61352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17316052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500 Email: info@orpatent.com

OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70015-146002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATERINA SHIROKOVA
SIGNATURE:	/Katerina Shirokova/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 057213 FRAME: 0474

506823693

source=70015-146US1 Assignment#page1.tif
source=70015-146US1 Assignment#page2.tif
source=70015-146US1 Assignment#page3.tif
source=70015-146US1 Assignment#page4.tif
source=70015-146US1 Assignment#page5.tif

Page 1 of 4

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70015-146US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Martin Biehl of Alter Weg 20, 66506 St. Wendel, Germany, Michael Hock of Fliederweg 10, Munzenberg DE 35516, Henrik Schaake, Elisabethenstr. 1, Bad Homburg, DE 61348 Holger Lenkelt of Kurt-Weil-Strasse 22, Dessau DE 06844, Ulla Schobel of Schulstrasse 1, Kothen DE 06366, of, Marcel Borgward of Hermann-Lang-Str., 17, Neuenstadt/Stein am Kocher DE 74196, of, hereby assign to Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH, a corporation of, having a place of business at Else-Kröener-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Homburg, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INSTALLATION FOR PRODUCING A MEDICAL PREPARATION, filed 9/12/2018, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 16/084,367, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	Charles Le Sell
A STATE OF THE STA	Martin Biehl
WITNESS	
Name: RIOTA GAV Address: LESTRANDSR 15 CUUN DERORS	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	

Page 2 of 4

WITNESS:

Name: Address:

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70015-146US1

Date:	
	Michael Hock
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	·
WITNESS:	
Name: Address;	·
Date:	
WITNESS:	Henrik Schaake
Name: Address:	
WITNESS:	_
Name: Address:	
Date: <u>10.12.2016</u>	Holges (2.11)
WITNESS:	
Name: Address: <u>스스/왕() 등 중기 / 등 / 시 등 / 시 등 / </u>	 _
WITNESS: Srew Kilmonsby	
Name: Address: <u>Flasion Greyk Sir 4 Mag </u>	Anny (

Page 3 of 4	JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70015-146US1
Date: <u>/// /2 /20/3*</u>	Ulla Schobel
witness: <u>Ulia Schöbel</u>	
Name: Address: <u>Schools 4, 06366 /c</u>	iller
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	
Date:	Marcel Borgward
WITNESS;	
Name: Address:	_
WITNESS:	-
Name: Address:	_

Authorized Signatory for

Date

Page 3 of 4	JOINT ASSIGNMENT Altorney Docket No.: 70015-146US1
Date:	Ulla Schöbel
WITNESS:	
Name; Address:	. .
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	~
Date:	Marcel Borgward
WITNESS: Employed House Jondayan	
Name: Address: 666-base 4Qs, 4326-based-baseds	-
WITNESS: Zogward, Mario	
Name: Address: Transk: Uder Vg 385, 22344 Kar	Colored o

Authorized Signatory for

RECORDED: 08/18/2021

Date